



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 778/2004

KAILASH CHAND

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for the
State.

Insp. Sanjay Kumar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

08.08.2025

%

1. The present case has been listed today as it is an old/targeted matter.
2. The appeal was admitted on 15.10.2004. The sentence of the Appellant has been suspended on 14.02.2006.
3. There is no appearance on behalf of the Appellant today.
4. Court Notices be issued to the Appellant, the learned Counsel for the Appellant as well as the sureties informing them about the next date of hearing.
5. The Registry is directed to supply an e-copy of the paper book along with the Trial Court Record (TCR) to the learned Counsel for the Appellant as well as the learned APP for the Respondent/State. The Registry is directed to ensure that the paper book and the TCR are properly bookmarked before supplying the e-copies to the Counsels.



6. Since it is an old/targeted matter, an endeavour shall be made to commence the hearing on the next date.
7. List on 25.09.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 08, 2025

S. Zakir