



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 778/2004**

KAILASH CHAND

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Shivani Gupta, Advocate with
Appellant in person & Mr. Prem
Sharma for Surety

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State
with Insp. Yogendra.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

25.09.2025

%

List on 03.11.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/ akc