



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 778/2004

KAILASH CHAND

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Raj Malhotra, Adv along with
Appellant in person.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

03.11.2025

%

1. Mr. Raj Malhotra, learned counsel for the Appellant, submits that he has been appointed as *Amicus* and despite the directions of this Court, copy of the relevant papers have not been supplied to him.
2. Appellant is present in Court today.
3. List on 19.01.2026, meanwhile, Registry to supply a copy of the paperbook to him.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/ps