



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 778/2004**

KAILASH CHAND

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Raaj Malhotra, Advocate
(Amicus)
Appellant in person.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with
Mr. Manuvendra Yadav and
Mr. Atiq Ur Rehman,
Advocates.
Insp. Sanjay Kumar,
P.S.Sultanpuri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

19.01.2026

1. The learned Amicus states that he did not receive a copy of the paper-book of the appeal. The Registry is directed to supply the same to him.

2. List on 3rd March, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 19, 2026/ib/sk