



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 778/2004**

KAILASH CHAND

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Ritesh K. Bahri, APP

SI. Braham Parkash, PS.Sultan Puri

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **12.05.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

The appellant is directed to be present on the next date of hearing and concerned SI will ensure that the appellant is present on the next date of hearing.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 13.07.2026, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

MAY 12, 2026/sk