



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 778/2004
KAILASH CHAND

.....Appellant

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)
Appellant in person

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP with
Mr.Manvendra Yadav, Adv.
and Insp. Manoj Dalal, PS
Sultanpuri

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **13.07.2026**

1. The appeal has been received pursuant to the order passed by the learned Registrar.
2. List this appeal for hearing on 28th September, 2026.
3. The appellant shall also remain personally present before us on the next date of hearing.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 13, 2026/ns/pb